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<TT 3TW Tf^rfir wtrht *wim
^ tftETT%?ftST TK ’fT P T

gri^f < n fa  q a n rfw K
3R ?r$ aw afffo , «rr**frr t t STVTRR VRHT f t T O eft T?T ?F5FEr i f
WW!T ®FT *TT f ^ T R  |  ?

*ft WT»I : f*TRV <TC<T5 %■

•KflWI f̂fJT f$ $*T ir^WT VT STTO
^  I

-•*. <*■ ^ £̂ _JS A*n vfiwrni ottv : i***! ww<
<tn^r, % fr^R T rf %
srm r W ^ r r  ^ n ^ r #  sser®^ %
ftrarra. srt f ®  fsrarr t ,  % f ^ r r e
W T  fpTT^ ^ r f-V ftR T R  qft ?TOR %
*it  *r^<4*rd *rp?> *rt cttsf $

i w  w  «tt ?

« ft H U i a f t  f o l f  : w  fatft

SHRI M. N. GOVINDAN NAIR: If
Mr. Phizo has not approved of the Shillong Agreement, what is new in the present statement of that gentleman?

«ft f w  : <ftsft ? r r ^  %
fW W T  ^  l ^ f o  5RT2T *>t
| i % ^  f  Pf *rnn#?

^ t  «nTT ^  I

He wanted to see the Prims Minister in order to resolve the difflcvilties bet ween the two people. There is no question of his approving the Shillong
Agreement

SHRI SHYAMNANDAN MISHRA:
Some time back, it was reported that there was some change in the attitude of Mr. Phizo, and that he was pre pared to come back to India. What has been the reason recently for ano ther change in his attitude? Could the Government of India enlighten us on this? Secondly, when there was a talfr between the Prime Minister and Mr.
Phizo in London, did the Prime Minis*
ter also refer to the foreign assistance that they were seeking or getting? And if he did what was the reply of Mr.
Phizo with regard to it; and flna$(\
has there been any change so far as the training of Nagas in China is con cerned, after the improvement in our relations with China? These are the three aspects of the matter on which we would like to know more.

SHRI MORARJI DESAI: The re ported change in Mr. Phizo was wrongly reported. That is all that I can say.
There was no change in him; and I don't think there will be any change in him. He will understand things only when he sees that there is no support for him generally; then alone he will come round. That is my estimate. I think that is going to happen soon.

s fa v f  % f a *

*547. «ft ***** wrt aRT
TWT *T?*'r 3RTR qft $TT %  :

(apr) mr TjcTj#
^  ^  <TR apt S# *TT w fo
fanffcd tft n f A ;

(sr) srtt ar??ft «rft-
farfoff 3 TT faSTT

«rr ffrc

(w) $r, ?ft ?f frart"
*f?r?rcr t f z  m  $ ?

twt *r*ft (*ft emiftwn t w ) :

(v ) w t  to % *ft# ^ ’tfrft-
vf «frc wmti * f t ^cf
?f w r  : 1* 75 . 3  dta 1976/ 7T
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ft whsnr fa# ft i # ^Ntfarcr T t 3PT wtit f a r *rrf*ra?f tk w ri

m  % 1 -1 -1 9 7 3  «Pt i m t
T*T % ft*T fftfW ftr I I

( s r )  (» r ) .  $ f t  fatft  srsrnr
TT fa R R  ?T t̂ fa*TT |  |

«ft *nWFI W fi : TOT ss strt ft t fa sw far im«f? q?t JBrft sftwr t t t ft
<rar*nwr ^ % f̂ rtr
faB Fft *r * t r  t f t  ^ m t  f a * f t * R

I ^  5 T  cTT? ^  T h m r f  *l>t
^r^rf ■4̂ 'jfl % din 95 eft
*tt ftsft wt£ ^ iw f qft
+ (0*1 F T*ff *T ^ *T  4* <,ci ^xr TJ<T ?A"
<t;*pt *?t ft tft sftf̂ r <r faw R  ? *rfc eft

FTT WR SRTÎ iT fa 3̂RT ft ŜT
'T̂ T ^  3t?T W T  5U f» ?

«ft snnfanr tw : ftft snft
T̂PTT I, 1975 *ftr 1976-77 ft

m?ftEFT fâ TT i ^ FR«r t̂*TT fa farT *Rft *ft # *4l̂ ul ft | fa  t o  ft $ 3  ^
% fa n vfhft 5̂t *tpt ^ sftr 'd r '̂l't

^  *ft irmrntH f a n  |  f a  3 ^  <r
fin n r fa m  'Jti^tt 1 s p r  viRT * r

faant Hwfftv *4vfir<*ff sfo;
w n r f  qft t o  % ^  ftrcft
?ft f^rra ft tffa * v ^ w rM t
tftK im f f *fft*fr tftsrrcnft ?

»ft *WHRf fWf : f*T3F5fi’ v fv ff %
^ p e t ft ftrr $sit «nj*TR t^t | fa

«tt*rt *?> t o  ft ?ft v fm  t f s
j f  | ,  f t  f a r  * t  3 t f t
’SPJ’TRT ft *tpt f w f I *RT
,nfr *f^ww w ?r**w ft wfassr ft
T5t f  fft«f*r «m r & i  w M i  tft

y fe-rfT^qf f t jtt 3ft
^T JT^rrf TT HftRT ftlTIT W irr faflnT ?

•ft annftvi t w : ^ f̂t fawfa yrsw ft fft*FT5fT %, «n| 5T«*r

t  1 # f ^  ^t t o
«ft, «ft TT

ffwrar ft f^yiP^ r̂Rft t
^ ft w^fH+ viNrrftzff fa v t sTRft
% I ^  ’TfelT ^ fa  f̂4*t>
^ ^ n f^ lf vr ft qt̂ r jpt
tsar ^ wx t o tr 'STRit % «rk vnriwrf ^t, lefffa ^ ^ "̂>0 ft
UilM* T̂RT iniftr % f̂ FTT5T ft
5 jtt 9 (W ¥T t^sr feir ^trtt
t  «fk  o ?  ̂ t t o  faa f e  ^

| 1

¥To ^  : vfMn̂ wr *r^*T,
3ft ^ ff^ r # n r  It, ^ r  % sifft

^t y r̂^wRr t̂ fffft ̂ wlW
?mt ^  |  vftfa ^  ^ffff
# ’sm gfrrr% *nrft 5R ^ ?rt
?̂T tft 7STT % fftq ’B'faff farr | I

#Frr fa «nrt ftrar # t
3*  srt t o  ft ?rt fWt $
srffpr ftfa^T w % wfdR^fl

% fw f «ftr ?rf^ qnr*r
^5Ttr T̂ ?R»ft f  I f̂t T̂ W-
?R *ffafr*ft ft ^?r^f 5favt % f̂ Ttr T5TT W  |, ftrr ^  fafTT
§■ fa *T5 ^»t wft ^ ?ftr *rr fft̂ nrr
^  | 1 ^ r  ft t e n  gw vt
fft’SRT 55TTf  ̂ 'dtW'l «T>T «Ft *!̂ t
Pw<fi | 1 w  ^  w w r  % r^«ff
% 9Rn^ftpft «nWTRIT

ft f̂t ̂ «ftr sfewapr fttw ^, ^1^
n8*1 n*IT4*f ^tf ft W WT̂ ft WfpST fWW T »  f  I #  *Wt WftOT ft
*r| ^ wt wrfflT y  fa  fW ft  vftFmprh
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*Tk TO % HTW#
wtsi ^ 1 vj'f v t v t t  % fans

T * xftx SfTT^ *cR «T7 fa^R
^  q?t vtf starcr % qr̂ r | ?

«ft arnafar* W : ^ ^rfW R

w ?r ^rr srft t̂̂ rr t *!nf%
<ft t o t  *rr  *t t w  |  %  w r

qr ^ ftr ^ftift «jft w r st
T̂TT, ^■ftvff ^  31[ «JdHI *fiHT |T

ftr aft ^fsnr *rr srftm ft *
'fkffRTT frr £ g?r % fat* it if:
T O i\t» i'<  t ,  farcr $  v e r^ r
t ffro srftm fr tftr >wr % ift  ̂ 1 ?nTJT-?nT*r t ?- i?r %
^ t arrat % 1

T̂TKTST *$O T. *T? 3Tf?T frfeJT SPR $ fa» fvfRI# * f t 5ft*T *$!tar *t

i w  ^nft v t ’ppt q r ^nn f%*rr
«n^rr 1 v fe rrf *ft *ftcff & far

Thnaw tot fsrr $ vhvTr % f^Tar It srTsRrrf̂ nfr * t

*rnrr r̂rrrr $ 1 ^ t r̂»nfr
TC tf^ t l *l>t «Tt*T ifftft t %f*FT
*r$r irfyrvrir n ftm ft ^
f i m % «mnrr sft ffa*r *t
HWM«M1 ffcft | ,  ift ^ F t
^ t I iTPPThr IT^TT

siws WRjff t % srâ sr f*WT in n  t  to aft v f e w f t  fern
fatr »Ttr £ *?t *?T ?TXf «FT srf*I*TWT
% forr *w tfa: ?§?r %■ *b*fi
% tflT ^TRf «R SlIW T fffiw ift fa*T I f® tffavt V ftp? ift *n? srsrnsr faajr *nrrt % tern  q^¥r ^ r  v t
f«U¥ft fatft | l  *f SrfWftSrT TT
•ferr am? f w %■ srr^r faw<? qr
*p r  ^  ^Jtf ?ft

t w p wtm ^nr «nrw(r aftffnftMHi«i f5T ?r£ 1

w  ^ r  srr *wr |  3r<ir snfN1
TT WWPTT VWF WT9T Tf
3rnr»rr 1 %m% «r«r i-^ssr ^
t I Wf Bffiaff <R q jT
^  |  1 *«rfiwr it̂  stjpst ^  ^
t f r fJTsft t>3t»tr Jr stfsRr % srfspF
?it*ff fft *r*TT<TT r̂nr %ftt %

? n r* rd  w  T W f % f ^
srftr«r«r p̂t ^tstht srt 1

wtsnft u tA t  fw|?: w*rr *Wt
*r#t^ ^  5r?rm to  1 9 7 3

% f̂t qTrrr 7̂% f
*ftr 1973 % 3rr< f̂t w
3TT% £ sftT rrafr «Tt|t % f,
1973 * arrc arnfr ^ *trt ftpr f^rcfr | wtT ^?r ^ q -^  arnft vt
w ftm?ft t ? tot Wr*PT* ^
*&£ vrfw  »P̂ fr ?

« ft a f iw t3#r T W  : a ft ^ f t f
i f t  f i r f t  » r r ^ ,  ' f t  q>v ? > r r  ^ t  1
1973 % fTCTJR ^t# TT̂ T cftift tit
3Tft | $  TfP T f*nsft I a ft
1973 %* «r r̂ f w r c  fi? t , v t

7?FT % f  ̂3  <S*I? $ ^ t  I

^Hrtt ft?; : ^r sft*ff
«PT %  ?ft t?fr y> T35T |  1

•ft Vflftw* TR : HTf 5ft
|  % fv«r ^ r  a r ^ t  $  ? ra w f?  i f t
tnRft ?nfr ?fRft t  1 f j n f t r
wrwr?rt amrr vr?ft f 1 s v fft ynr «fp̂  v t  v t f  sr̂ TTar ^fr 1 1

SHRI A. C. GEORGE: We all speak with sypathy for the jawans, but in practice what we find is that the moment they r?tire, they go into obli vion and all of us forget them. The*e
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-ex-servicemen, or veterans as they are known in foreign countries, are num erically the strongest disciplined force available for any national activity.
There are even cases where they retire at the age of 32-20-f 12. I am sure Babuji will understand me. When we declare them too old to work and ask them to retire, they are actually too young to retire. So, apart from pension, it is high time that we took a com prehensive look a+ what is to be done about this numerically strongest force in this country.

There are nearly 20 million ex-ser vicemen in this country and pro rat'i.
Punjab, Haryana, U.P. and Kerala have got the highest number of ex-service men. In Kerala there are more than 2.5 lakhs. So, instead of thinking too much about pension, which is of course im portant, their discipline, their train ing and help must be properly utilised.
So, may I know from the hon. Minis ter whether the Government thinks in terms of a comprehensive plan for the gainful employment of these ex-servicemen. and whether they will publish a white Paper as to how best these ex-servicemen can be utilised in the matter of land allotment, gainful employment and various activities where their skill and discipline can be made best use of by the country?

SHRI JAGJIVAN RAM: The hon.
Member has put a very eloquent ques tion, but I have admitted that it is a very difficult and complicated problem.
Nearly 50,000 soldiers are demobilised every year and looking at the employ ment situation in the country as a whole, the problem of unemployment that the country is facing, it is not a very easy task to absorb all of them in gainful employment. Though we have made certain reservations in Gov ernment service, especially in Class III and Class IV, and also in the pub lic and private sectors, it has not been possible to absorb all of them, because If you do it here, you will be accen tuating unemployment, educated and uneducated both, in the non-army sector.

Perhaps the hon. Member could not follow what I said earlier as I was answering in Hindi. I think his anxiety would have been met to some extent if he had followed it. As I have ex plained, the qualification required for posts of officers in many cases in both the Government and the private sector is graduation, and most of our officers arc not graduates. So, we have a scheme of giving them specialised training in management and other things, go that they can become more employable in the private or public sector.

So far as jawans are concerned, we have reached the stage where, except in one or two States, we cannot think of allotting land to them. Therefore, we have to find avenues for more and more self-employment. Therefore, we have introduced a scheme that six months before they are to be demobilis ed wc give them training in some art or creft so that after demobilisation, if it is not possible to find employment, they can start some industry, or some enter-prise for self employment.

I may assure the hon. Member that nobody retires at the age of 32 since the period of colour service has now been raised to 15 years.

•ft (pro 1*¥ : vnft *reft sft 3 ir *rTPTT fa

VT flTTTT VnfTSfW TTT 5TTfoT
t  s * f t* r  w  i
#  f  fa  ^

% ffcr<r ept-
TTftr ^  «rnsr <rr

iftr it* $ srpfar-*ra ^ <tt
s *  *ft?r ftra 3tt<t *nr s s t f

tft f t snrnft ? *mr
% TTTT f t WT VWT * WfcT fcsTR f t  wnrwr ?
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t r a fo *  : W  Ir sfar
f t  WTTPTT f t  »l$ | r̂fsR-

tnp jft TT *fR
a n w  jt? *$t apfr *r w tm  fc 1

tv f  f t  w  3%4% sfift t M tr
irg star sm̂ TT 1 ^rfor erfr fan #
fTT 5RH | I

«ft ftw m m m  : *sr 3  «rfcT
% ^fhniR t̂ FP" tpRr t 1 errvRPRTT «nr# $ *ft frdTirs f t *rrc*fr f̂ rf̂ THrfr «n% t sstft ? r wn%ar ^
m fc if, ^ T̂Oprfi- *t fssr îTFar̂ : *r *r«rs

**fY ?

*fV W lftW TT*f ■' $<WI WcfSR tif fa sfr ^ r̂ ‘t % ffH Trren:
vrtt %, ssh t <ri»rr 1

SHRI N. SREEKANTAN NAIR: In view of the fact that the period of service of the Army personnel bright from a Jawan to a colonel is much less than the period of service in the civil side and in view of the fact that it is necessary to preserve the ability of the forces to defend our country, will the Defence Minister consider some scheme of extending the period of retaining flv»m as reserves and include that period also into their service so that they can get normal pension which a civil servants gets?

SHRI JAGJIVAN RAM: In view of the fact that the soldier or officers re tire earlier than what they do in the civil side, weight age is given ip cal culating their pension as compared to civil side. The amount of pension that is given in defence forces is comparable to the civil side. It is not less.

We had a scheme of Reservists but that has not been found popular. There fore, we have done away with it.

SHRI GANG A SINGH: Sometimes it happens that the military per*

sonnel retire at an early age. I cite my own example. I retired before the age of 21. Whether the Government will think of relaxing the age limit in All India Services like IAS, IPS for such persons?

SHRI JAGJIVAN RAM: That has-
already been done.

SHRI G. S. REDDI: At some places the soldires were allotted lands but at lower levels they are finding it diffi cult to take occupation of those lands.
Will the Government help them in this regard?

SHRI JAGJIVAN RAM: I shall bring it to the notice of the State Gov ernment.

Demand of Bonus by Employees i f HALT. Watch Factory Bangalore

*554. SHRI D. B. CHANDRE
GOWDA: Will the Minister of INDUS TRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Employees of the HMT Watch Factory, Bangalore have ap pealed to the Central Government to meet the workers demand for more than 20 per cent bonus and pay the arrears of the bonus for the year
1975-76;

(b) whether the Union of the wor kers have also urged the Centre to direct the factory management to start negotiations with workers on. the annual bonus based On produc tivity; and

(c) if so, the reaction of Central Government thereon?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRY
(SHRI GEORGE FERNANDES): (a>
and (b). Yes, Sir.

(c) As a result of the operation of the Payment of Bonus Act as amended in 1976, the payment of annual bonus-linked with productivity is subject to a ceiling of 20 per cent of the wages of the employees. Accordingly flhe-

